116 and 1164 ThermoSetter
Successor code document of existing models to new dual union models with standard check
EXISTING
INTEGRAL FNPT VERSION ORIGINAL DESCRIPTION NEW
DUAL UNIONS VERSION NEW DESCRIPTION DUAL UNION OAL DIFFERENCE
116140A ½” FNPT 116140AC 002 ½” NPT female unions, check valve Longer | 2-13/16"
116140A 001 ½” FNPT, isolation valves 116140AC 102 ½” NPT female unions, check valve, isolation
valves Longer | 1-1/16"
116140AC ½” FNPT, check valve 116140AC 002 ½” NPT female unions, check valve Longer | 1-3/8"
116140AC 001 ½” FNPT, check valve, isolation valves 116140AC 102 ½” NPT female unions, check valve, isolation
valves Shorter | 5/8"
116141A ½” FNPT, gauge 116141AC 002 ½” NPT female unions, gauge, check valve Longer | 2-13/16"
116141A 001 ½” FNPT, gauge, isolation valves 116141AC 102 ½” NPT female unions, gauge, check valve,
isolation valves Longer | 1-1/16"
116141AC ½” FNPT, gauge, check valve 116141AC 002 ½” NPT female unions, gauge, check valve Longer | 1-3/8"
116141AC 001 ½” FNPT, gauge, check valve, isolation valves 116141AC 102 ½” NPT female unions, gauge, check valve,
isolation valves Shorter | 5/8"
116150A 3/4" FNPT 116150AC 002 3/4" NPT female unions, check valve Longer | 3-1/8"
116150A 001 3/4" FNPT , isolation valves 116150AC 102 3/4" NPT female unions, check valve, isolation
valves Longer | 2-1/16"
116150AC 3/4" FNPT, check valve 116150AC 002 3/4" NPT female unions, check valve Longer | 1-1/2"
116150AC 001 3/4" FNPT, check valve, isolation valves 116150AC 102 3/4" NPT female unions, check valve, isolation
valves Shorter | 1/2"
116151A 3/4" FNPT, gauge 116151AC 002 3/4" NPT female unions, gauge, check valve Longer | 3-1/8"
116151A 001 3/4" FNPT, gauge, isolation valves 116151AC 102 3/4" NPT female unions, gauge, check valve,
isolation valves Longer | 2-1/16"
116151AC 3/4" FNPT, gauge, check valve 116151AC 002 3/4" NPT female unions, gauge, check valve Longer | 1-1/2"
EXISTING
INTEGRAL FNPT VERSION ORIGINAL DESCRIPTION NEW
DUAL UNIONS VERSION NEW DESCRIPTION DUAL UNION OAL DIFFERENCE
116151AC 001 3/4" FNPT, gauge, check valve, isolation valves 116151AC 102 3/4" NPT female unions, gauge, check valve,
isolation valves Shorter | 1/2"
116240A ½” FNPT, gauge, 160F therm. dis. cartridge 116240AC 002 ½” NPT female unions, gauge, 160F therm. dis.
cartridge, check valve Longer | 2-13/16"
116240A 001 ½” FNPT, gauge, 160F therm. dis. cartridge, iso.
valves 116240AC 102 ½” NPT female unions, gauge, 160F therm. dis.
cartridge, check valve, iso. valves Longer | 1-1/16"
116240AC ½” FNPT, gauge, 160F therm. dis. cartridge,
check valve 116240AC 002 ½” NPT female unions, gauge, 160F therm. dis.
cartridge, check valve Longer | 1-3/8"
116240AC 001 ½” FNPT, gauge, 160F therm. dis. cartridge,
check valve, iso. valves 116240AC 102 ½” NPT female unions, gauge, 160F therm. dis.
cartridge, check valve, iso. valves Shorter | 5/8"
116250A 3/4" FNPT, gauge, 160F therm. dis. cartridge 116250AC 002 3/4" NPT female unions, gauge, 160F therm. dis.
cartridge, check valve Longer | 3-1/8"
116250A 001 3/4" FNPT, gauge, 160F therm. dis. cartridge,
iso. valves 116250AC 102 3/4" NPT female unions, gauge, 160F therm. dis.
cartridge, check valve, iso. valves Longer | 2-1/16"
116250AC 3/4" FNPT, gauge, 160F therm. dis. cartridge,
check valve 116250AC 002 3/4" NPT female unions, gauge, 160F therm. dis.
cartridge, check valve Longer | 1-1/2"
116250AC 001 3/4" FNPT, gauge, 160F therm. dis. cartridge,
check valve, iso. valves 116250AC 102 3/4" NPT female unions, gauge, 160F therm. dis.
cartridge, check valve, iso. valves Shorter | 1/2"
116340A ½” FNPT, gauge, actuator dis. cartridge 116340AC 002 ½” NPT female unions, gauge, actuator dis.
cartridge, check valve Longer | 2-13/16"
116340A 001 ½” FNPT, gauge, actuator dis. cartridge, iso.
valves 116340AC 102 ½” NPT female unions, gauge, actuator dis.
cartridge, check valve, iso. valves Longer | 1-1/16"
116340AC ½” FNPT, gauge, actuator dis. cartridge, check
valve 116340AC 002 ½” NPT female unions, gauge, actuator dis.
cartridge, check valve Longer | 1-3/8"
116340AC 001 ½” FNPT, gauge, actuator dis. cartridge, check
valve, iso. valves 116340AC 102 ½” NPT female unions, gauge, actuator dis.
cartridge, check valve, iso. valves Shorter | 5/8"
116350A 3/4" FNPT, gauge, actuator dis. cartridge 116350AC 002 3/4" NPT female unions, gauge, actuator dis.
cartridge, check valve Longer | 3-1/8"
116350A 001 3/4" FNPT, gauge, actuator dis. cartridge, iso.
valves 116350AC 102 3/4" NPT female unions, gauge, actuator dis.
cartridge, check valve, iso. valves Longer | 2-1/16"
116350A 3/4" FNPT, gauge, actuator dis. cartridge 116350AC 002 3/4" NPT female unions, gauge, actuator dis.
cartridge, check valve Longer | 1-1/2"
EXISTING
INTEGRAL FNPT VERSION ORIGINAL DESCRIPTION NEW
DUAL UNIONS VERSION NEW DESCRIPTION DUAL UNION OAL DIFFERENCE
116350AC 001 3/4" FNPT, gauge, actuator dis. cartridge, check
valve, iso. valves 116350AC 102 3/4" NPT female unions, gauge, actuator dis.
cartridge, check valve, iso. valves Shorter | 1/2"
116440A ½” FNPT 116440AC 002 ½” NPT female unions, check valve Longer | 2-3/4"
116440A 001 ½” FNPT, iso. valves 116440AC 102 ½” NPT female unions, check valve, iso. valves Longer | 1"
116440AC ½” FNPT, check valve 116440AC 002 ½” NPT female unions, check valve Longer | 1-5/16"
116440AC 001 ½” FNPT, check valve, iso. valves 116440AC 102 ½” NPT female unions, check valve, iso. valves Shorter | 11/16"
116441A ½” FNPT, gauge 116441AC 002 ½” NPT female unions, gauge, check valve Longer | 2-3/4"
116441A 001 ½” FNPT, gauge, iso. valves 116441AC 102 ½” NPT female unions, gauge, check valve, iso.
valves Longer | 1"
116441AC ½” FNPT, gauge, check valve 116441AC 002 ½” NPT female unions, gauge, check valve Longer | 1-5/16"
116441AC 001 ½” FNPT, gauge, check valve, iso. valves 116441AC 102 ½” NPT female unions, gauge, check valve, iso.
valves Shorter | 11/16"
116450A 3/4" FNPT 116450AC 002 3/4" NPT female unions, check valve Longer | 2-3/4"
116450A 001 3/4" FNPT, iso. valves 116450AC 102 3/4" NPT female unions, check valve, iso. valves Longer | 1-11/16"
116450AC 3/4" FNPT, check valve 116450AC 002 3/4" NPT female unions, check valve Longer | 1-1/8"
116450AC 001 3/4" FNPT, check valve, iso. valves 116450AC 102 3/4" NPT female unions, check valve, iso. valves Shorter | 7/8"
116451A 3/4" FNPT, gauge 116451AC 002 3/4" NPT female unions, gauge, check valve Longer | 2-3/4"
116451A 001 3/4" FNPT, gauge, iso. valves 116451AC 102 3/4" NPT female unions, gauge, check valve,
iso. valves Longer | 1-11/16"
116451AC 3/4" FNPT, gauge, check valve 116451AC 002 3/4" NPT female unions, gauge, check valve Longer | 1-1/8"
116451AC 001 3/4" FNPT, gauge, check valve, iso. valves 116451AC 102 3/4" NPT female unions, gauge, check valve,
iso. valves Shorter | 7/8"
116640A ½” FNPT, gauge, 140F therm. dis. cartridge 116640AC 002 ½” NPT female unions, gauge, 140F therm. dis.
cartridge, check valve Longer | 2-13/16"
EXISTING
INTEGRAL FNPT VERSION ORIGINAL DESCRIPTION NEW
DUAL UNIONS VERSION NEW DESCRIPTION DUAL UNION OAL DIFFERENCE
116640A001 ½” FNPT, gauge, 140F therm. dis. cartridge 116640AC 102 ½” NPT female unions, gauge, 140F therm. dis.
cartridge, check valve Longer | 1-1/16"
116640AC ½” FNPT, gauge, 140F therm. dis. cartridge,
check valve 116640AC 002 ½” NPT female unions, gauge, 140F therm. dis.
cartridge, check valve Longer | 1-3/8"
116640AC 001 ½” FNPT, gauge, 140F therm. dis. cartridge,
check valve 116640AC 102 ½” NPT female unions, gauge, 140F therm. dis.
cartridge, check valve Shorter | 5/8"
116650A 3/4" FNPT, gauge, 140 therm. dis. cartridge 116650AC 002 3/4" NPT female unions, gauge, 140 therm. dis.
cartridge, check valve Longer | 3-1/8"
116650A 001 3/4" FNPT, gauge, 140 therm. dis. cartridge 116650AC 102 3/4" NPT female unions, gauge, 140 therm. dis.
cartridge, check valve Longer | 2-1/16"
116650AC 3/4" FNPT, gauge, 140 therm. dis. cartridge,
check valve 116650AC 002 3/4" NPT female unions, gauge, 140 therm. dis.
cartridge, check valve Longer | 1-1/2"
116650AC 001 3/4" FNPT, gauge, 140 therm. dis. cartridge,
check valve 116650AC 102 3/4" NPT female unions, gauge, 140 therm. dis.
cartridge, check valve Shorter | 1/2"